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Running Order List
Saturday, August 30, 2025

Combined FAST

 24": 5 competitors

 24702  Corey , Belgian Tervuren, Patricia Murphy
 24103  Sky , Golden Retriever, Dana Jahn
 24106  Radley , Golden Retriever, Megan Wakely
 24104  Desi , Border Collie, Lisa Maturo
 24102  Trigger , Poodle (Standard), Candyce Paparo

 20": 30 competitors

 20137  Wicked , Border Collie, Tamara Lazarus
 20136  Diva , Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter
 20135  Bowie , Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
 20125  Pollywog , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 20134  Sulley , Golden Retriever, Debbie Rybak
 20115  Brinca , Whippet, Ariel Fierro
 20703  Bryce , NSDTR, Julie Stauffer
 20126  Ria , Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
 20122  Phoebe , Brittany, Kristina Wittchen
 20130  Lazer , Belgian Malinois, Donna Savoie
 20121  Newz , Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
 20302  Patches , Border Collie, Andrea Carson
 20120  Roadie , Golden Retriever, Sue Levine
 20119  Caper , Golden Retriever, Bob Young
 20108  Vibe , German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
 20102  Jack , Australian Shepherd, Jim Standish
 20101  Zoe , Border Collie, Andrea Sarnik
 20502  Blue , Border Collie, Ann Marie Weis
 16701  Torch , NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone
 20138  Dreamer , Labrador Retriever, Renee Crossman
 20128  Shine , Golden Retriever, Dana Jahn
 20107  Grayson , Border Collie, Veronica Alberti
 20702  Londyn , Golden Retriever, Vicki Alberti
 20503  Matilda , All-American, Linda Trapani
 20704  Dawn , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 20116  Julian , Whippet, Ariel Fierro
 20208  Spencer , Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites
 20206  Nita , All-American, Nathalie Inho
 20202  Latte , All-American, Shobhana Naik
 20401  Buzzy , German Shepherd Dog, Donna Savoie

 16": 11 competitors

 16209  Edge , Border Collie, Dawn Fillips
 16208  Nilla , Vizsla, Tessa Fiamengo
 16601  Luc , Border Collie, Kim-Athena Nickolas
 16207  Kaya , All-American, Nathalie Inho
 16111  Dory , NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone
 16108  Cora , Australian Shepherd, Beth Fatse
 16107  Sierra , NSDTR, Julie Stauffer
 16103  Sadie , Border Collie, Andrea Carson
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Botelho
 16901  Twister , Border Collie, Clare Aliberti
 16501  Sista , Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

 12": 7 competitors

 12110  Kennedy , Poodle (Miniature), Debby Dubay

 12109  Brady , Min. American, Joyce Halladay
 12101  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12107  Bravo , Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
 12105  Ellie , All-American, Brittany Kochiss
 12501  Velo , CKC Spaniel, Julie Kenney
 12202  Stormy , Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski

  8": 5 competitors

  8203  Gryphon , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith
  8201  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
  8108  Everett , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Tessa Fiamengo
  8101  Deke , Cairn Terrier, Ivy Cohen
  8103  Topaz , Pomeranian, Brittany Kochiss

Premier Standard

 24": 4 competitors

 24107  Boone , Golden Retriever, Phyllis Covino
 24104  Desi , Border Collie, Lisa Maturo
 24103  Sky , Golden Retriever, Dana Jahn
 24101  Kai , Poodle (Standard), Russell Thorpe

 20": 31 competitors

 20401  Buzzy , German Shepherd Dog, Donna Savoie
 20201  Furgus , Border Collie, Jim Standish
 20114  The Riddler , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
 20124  Spring , Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
 20208  Spencer , Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites
 20301  Lokai , Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought
 20206  Nita , All-American, Nathalie Inho
 16113  Tellie , Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughliin
 20203  Doodle , All-American, Audrey Chase
 20131  Schemer , Belgian Malinois, Anne Riba
 20202  Latte , All-American, Shobhana Naik
 20138  Dreamer , Labrador Retriever, Renee Crossman
 20137  Wicked , Border Collie, Tamara Lazarus
 20134  Sulley , Golden Retriever, Debbie Rybak
 20133  Prana , Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
 20112  Spooky , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
 20128  Shine , Golden Retriever, Dana Jahn
 20113  Rival , Border Collie, John Nys
 20110  Keagan , Border Collie, Jim Standish
 20123  JJ, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
 20135  Bowie , Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
 20121  Newz , Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
 20106  Sylo , Border Collie, Tinna Brown
 20105  Zephyr , Border Collie, Lisa Loomis
 20104  Jovi , Border Collie, John Nys
 20103  Dahlia , Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
 20101  Zoe , Border Collie, Andrea Sarnik
 20132  Kali , Belgian Malinois, Anne Riba
 20130  Lazer , Belgian Malinois, Donna Savoie
 20109  Crome , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
 20102  Jack , Australian Shepherd, Jim Standish

 16": 13 competitors

 16112  Sierra , All-American, Rena Dershowitz
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Saturday (cont.)

 16802  Cadence , Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughliin
 16501  Sista , Border Collie, Dawn Fillips
 16207  Kaya , All-American, Nathalie Inho
 16114  Twoey Monster , Min. American, Amy Carlson
 16111  Dory , NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone
 16110  Chanel , Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi
 16107  Sierra , NSDTR, Julie Stauffer
 16103  Sadie , Border Collie, Andrea Carson
 16102  ReCon , Border Collie, Tinna Brown
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Botelho
 12201  Nym , Brittany, Barbara Cherry
 16209  Edge , Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

 12": 7 competitors

 12110  Kennedy , Poodle (Miniature), Debby Dubay
 12105  Ellie , All-American, Brittany Kochiss
 12501  Velo , CKC Spaniel, Julie Kenney
 12101  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12203  Quick , Poodle (Miniature), Rena Dershowitz
 12109  Brady , Min. American, Joyce Halladay
 12107  Bravo , Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter

  8": 2 competitors

  8103  Topaz , Pomeranian, Brittany Kochiss
  8201  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

Master/Excellent Standard

 24": 7 competitors

 24301  Elroy , Poodle (Standard), THOMAS GRAYWACZ
 24107  Boone , Golden Retriever, Phyllis Covino
 24106  Radley , Golden Retriever, Megan Wakely
 24104  Desi , Border Collie, Lisa Maturo
 24103  Sky , Golden Retriever, Dana Jahn
 24102  Trigger , Poodle (Standard), Candyce Paparo
 24101  Kai , Poodle (Standard), Russell Thorpe

 20": 48 competitors

 20205  Phoebe , Golden Retriever, Jim Standish
 20132  Kali , Belgian Malinois, Anne Riba
 20502  Blue , Border Collie, Ann Marie Weis
 20401  Buzzy , German Shepherd Dog, Donna Savoie
 20302  Patches , Border Collie, Andrea Carson
 16802  Cadence , Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughliin
 20301  Lokai , Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought
 20208  Spencer , Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites
 20206  Nita , All-American, Nathalie Inho
 20203  Doodle , All-American, Audrey Chase
 20202  Latte , All-American, Shobhana Naik
 20201  Furgus , Border Collie, Jim Standish
 20138  Dreamer , Labrador Retriever, Renee Crossman
 20137  Wicked , Border Collie, Tamara Lazarus
 20136  Diva , Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter
 20124  Spring , Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
 20114  The Riddler , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
 20134  Sulley , Golden Retriever, Debbie Rybak
 20116  Julian , Whippet, Ariel Fierro

 20133  Prana , Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
 20129  Wish , Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi
 20128  Shine , Golden Retriever, Dana Jahn
 20127  Ryder , Golden Retriever, Bob Young
 20126  Ria , Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
 20125  Pollywog , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 20122  Phoebe , Brittany, Kristina Wittchen
 20121  Newz , Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
 20120  Roadie , Golden Retriever, Sue Levine
 20118  Georgia , GSP, Courtney Longo
 20117  Bear , All-American, Brittany Kochiss
 20130  Lazer , Belgian Malinois, Donna Savoie
 20113  Rival , Border Collie, John Nys
 20112  Spooky , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
 20110  Keagan , Border Collie, Jim Standish
 20108  Vibe , German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
 20107  Grayson , Border Collie, Veronica Alberti
 20106  Sylo , Border Collie, Tinna Brown
 20135  Bowie , Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
 20105  Zephyr , Border Collie, Lisa Loomis
 20104  Jovi , Border Collie, John Nys
 20123  JJ, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
 20103  Dahlia , Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
 20101  Zoe , Border Collie, Andrea Sarnik
 20115  Brinca , Whippet, Ariel Fierro
 16113  Tellie , Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughliin
 20131  Schemer , Belgian Malinois, Anne Riba
 20109  Crome , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
 20102  Jack , Australian Shepherd, Jim Standish

 16": 23 competitors

 16901  Twister , Border Collie, Clare Aliberti
 16501  Sista , Border Collie, Dawn Fillips
 16402  Folger , Golden Retriever, Sally Myers
 16112  Sierra , All-American, Rena Dershowitz
 16401  Savannah , Collie (Rough), Vicki Lincoln
 16208  Nilla , Vizsla, Tessa Fiamengo
 16207  Kaya , All-American, Nathalie Inho
 16206  Orla , Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
 16204  Sage , Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
 16203  Sloane , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 16202  Tag , Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
 16115  Delilah , NSDTR, Kelli Cyr
 16114  Twoey Monster , Min. American, Amy Carlson
 16111  Dory , NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone
 16110  Chanel , Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi
 16109  Atlas , Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
 16108  Cora , Australian Shepherd, Beth Fatse
 16107  Sierra , NSDTR, Julie Stauffer
 16104  Rascal , Poodle (Miniature), Pamela Mannes
 16103  Sadie , Border Collie, Andrea Carson
 16102  ReCon , Border Collie, Tinna Brown
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Botelho
 16209  Edge , Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

 12": 9 competitors

 12110  Kennedy , Poodle (Miniature), Debby Dubay
 12203  Quick , Poodle (Miniature), Rena Dershowitz
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Saturday (cont.)

 12202  Stormy , Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
 12101  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12201  Nym , Brittany, Barbara Cherry
 12109  Brady , Min. American, Joyce Halladay
 12107  Bravo , Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
 12105  Ellie , All-American, Brittany Kochiss
 12103  Shya , Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

  8": 11 competitors

  8301  Hermione , CKC Spaniel, Lisa Rusinko
  8204  Bocci , Schipperke, Marion Johnson
  8203  Gryphon , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith
  8202  Wally , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lauren Marini
  8109  Houston , Scottish Terrier, Linda L. White
  8108  Everett , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Tessa Fiamengo
  8105  Tipsy , Papillon, Laura Simonelli
  8103  Topaz , Pomeranian, Brittany Kochiss
  8101  Deke , Cairn Terrier, Ivy Cohen
  8201  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
  8110  Harry , CKC Spaniel, Lisa Rusinko

  4": 6 competitors

  4802  Eloise , Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
  4401  Nikki , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette
  4205  Sassy , Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
  4201  Dreamer , Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak
  4203  Satine , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette
  4204  Riot , Papillon, Tamara Lazarus

Open Standard

 24": 2 competitors

 24702  Corey , Belgian Tervuren, Patricia Murphy
 24501  Jocco , Poodle (Standard), Donna Barten

 20": 1 competitor

 20503  Matilda , All-American, Linda Trapani

 16": 1 competitor

 16601  Luc , Border Collie, Kim-Athena Nickolas

 12": 2 competitors

 12502  Tajar , Schipperke, Marion Johnson
 12501  Velo , CKC Spaniel, Julie Kenney

  8": 1 competitor

  8701  EV, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

Novice Standard

 20": 4 competitors

 20704  Dawn , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 20703  Bryce , NSDTR, Julie Stauffer
 20702  Londyn , Golden Retriever, Vicki Alberti
 16701  Torch , NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone

  8": 2 competitors

  8703  Gilda , Papillon, Kacie Laforest

  8702  Me-me , Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

Master/Excellent JWW

 24": 6 competitors

 24101  Kai , Poodle (Standard), Russell Thorpe
 24107  Boone , Golden Retriever, Phyllis Covino
 24106  Radley , Golden Retriever, Megan Wakely
 24104  Desi , Border Collie, Lisa Maturo
 24103  Sky , Golden Retriever, Dana Jahn
 24102  Trigger , Poodle (Standard), Candyce Paparo

 20": 48 competitors

 20205  Phoebe , Golden Retriever, Jim Standish
 20132  Kali , Belgian Malinois, Anne Riba
 20124  Spring , Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
 20505  Naomi , Collie (Rough), Vicki Lincoln
 20503  Matilda , All-American, Linda Trapani
 20301  Lokai , Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought
 20208  Spencer , Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites
 16802  Cadence , Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughliin
 20206  Nita , All-American, Nathalie Inho
 20114  The Riddler , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
 20203  Doodle , All-American, Audrey Chase
 20116  Julian , Whippet, Ariel Fierro
 20202  Latte , All-American, Shobhana Naik
 20201  Furgus , Border Collie, Jim Standish
 20138  Dreamer , Labrador Retriever, Renee Crossman
 20137  Wicked , Border Collie, Tamara Lazarus
 20136  Diva , Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter
 20134  Sulley , Golden Retriever, Debbie Rybak
 20133  Prana , Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
 20130  Lazer , Belgian Malinois, Donna Savoie
 20129  Wish , Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi
 20128  Shine , Golden Retriever, Dana Jahn
 20127  Ryder , Golden Retriever, Bob Young
 20126  Ria , Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
 20125  Pollywog , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 20122  Phoebe , Brittany, Kristina Wittchen
 20121  Newz , Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
 20120  Roadie , Golden Retriever, Sue Levine
 20110  Keagan , Border Collie, Jim Standish
 20118  Georgia , GSP, Courtney Longo
 20204  Shambhu , Poodle (Standard), Russell Thorpe
 20117  Bear , All-American, Brittany Kochiss
 20115  Brinca , Whippet, Ariel Fierro
 20113  Rival , Border Collie, John Nys
 20135  Bowie , Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
 20108  Vibe , German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
 20112  Spooky , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
 20107  Grayson , Border Collie, Veronica Alberti
 20106  Sylo , Border Collie, Tinna Brown
 20105  Zephyr , Border Collie, Lisa Loomis
 20104  Jovi , Border Collie, John Nys
 20103  Dahlia , Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
 20101  Zoe , Border Collie, Andrea Sarnik
 16113  Tellie , Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughliin
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Saturday (cont.)

 20123  JJ, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
 20131  Schemer , Belgian Malinois, Anne Riba
 20109  Crome , Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
 20102  Jack , Australian Shepherd, Jim Standish

 16": 23 competitors

 16501  Sista , Border Collie, Dawn Fillips
 16112  Sierra , All-American, Rena Dershowitz
 16402  Folger , Golden Retriever, Sally Myers
 16401  Savannah , Collie (Rough), Vicki Lincoln
 16201  Leverage , Border Collie, Tinna Brown
 16208  Nilla , Vizsla, Tessa Fiamengo
 16207  Kaya , All-American, Nathalie Inho
 16206  Orla , Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
 16204  Sage , Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
 16203  Sloane , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 16202  Tag , Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
 16115  Delilah , NSDTR, Kelli Cyr
 16114  Twoey Monster , Min. American, Amy Carlson
 16111  Dory , NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone
 16110  Chanel , Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi
 16109  Atlas , Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
 16108  Cora , Australian Shepherd, Beth Fatse
 16107  Sierra , NSDTR, Julie Stauffer
 16104  Rascal , Poodle (Miniature), Pamela Mannes
 16103  Sadie , Border Collie, Andrea Carson
 16209  Edge , Border Collie, Dawn Fillips
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Jeff Botelho
 16102  ReCon , Border Collie, Tinna Brown

 12": 11 competitors

 12110  Kennedy , Poodle (Miniature), Debby Dubay
 12107  Bravo , Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
 12105  Ellie , All-American, Brittany Kochiss
 12501  Velo , CKC Spaniel, Julie Kenney
 12203  Quick , Poodle (Miniature), Rena Dershowitz
 12202  Stormy , Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
 12101  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12201  Nym , Brittany, Barbara Cherry
 12109  Brady , Min. American, Joyce Halladay
 12106  Boogie Shoes , Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
 12103  Shya , Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

  8": 10 competitors

  8204  Bocci , Schipperke, Marion Johnson
  8203  Gryphon , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith
  8202  Wally , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lauren Marini
  8110  Harry , CKC Spaniel, Lisa Rusinko
  8109  Houston , Scottish Terrier, Linda L. White
  8108  Everett , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Tessa Fiamengo
  8105  Tipsy , Papillon, Laura Simonelli
  8101  Deke , Cairn Terrier, Ivy Cohen
  8103  Topaz , Pomeranian, Brittany Kochiss
  8201  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

  4": 6 competitors

  4802  Eloise , Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
  4401  Nikki , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette

  4205  Sassy , Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
  4201  Dreamer , Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak
  4203  Satine , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette
  4204  Riot , Papillon, Tamara Lazarus

Open JWW

 24": 3 competitors

 24702  Corey , Belgian Tervuren, Patricia Murphy
 24501  Jocco , Poodle (Standard), Donna Barten
 24301  Elroy , Poodle (Standard), THOMAS GRAYWACZ

 20": 4 competitors

 20502  Blue , Border Collie, Ann Marie Weis
 20401  Buzzy , German Shepherd Dog, Donna Savoie
 20302  Patches , Border Collie, Andrea Carson
 16701  Torch , NSDTR, Carol Bolton-Morcone

 16": 2 competitors

 16901  Twister , Border Collie, Clare Aliberti
 16801  Paul , Brittany, Barbara Cherry

 12": 1 competitor

 12502  Tajar , Schipperke, Marion Johnson

  8": 2 competitors

  8703  Gilda , Papillon, Kacie Laforest
  8301  Hermione , CKC Spaniel, Lisa Rusinko

Novice JWW

 20": 3 competitors

 20704  Dawn , Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie OReilly
 20703  Bryce , NSDTR, Julie Stauffer
 20702  Londyn , Golden Retriever, Vicki Alberti

 16": 1 competitor

 16601  Luc , Border Collie, Kim-Athena Nickolas

  8": 2 competitors

  8702  Me-me , Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak
  8701  EV, Papillon, Laura Simonelli


